•	00 07 6	1.	5.310	
E POWO 1606	06-07-2	2004 _		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1027596	612 ⊻	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	7.25.X3	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	
Do Davis to to		Name: HasK	RESEARCH FOUNDATION	
DR. DAVID ENFUNCHBAUGH		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	7YesNo	AVENIDA	GNCUENTENARIS	
3. Nature of conveyance:		EDIFICIO	LA CALITA, SUITE!	
Assignment Mer	ger	4		
Security Agreement Change of Name			PLANTA BAJA	
Other	~~~~	SANTRAN	ICISCO, COCO DEL MAR	
10 TC 1 1		city: PANAMA	CIT State: Zip: ZONA 9	
Execution Date: V25 Septemb	er 2003	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 5 Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	5,114,412	
			5,587,244	
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No USD 478, 662 S				
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence		plications and patents involved:	
Name: RICHARD STOCK		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	\$.41)\$ 120 °C	
Internal Address: <u>\$215</u> WEST A	NENUE D	Enclosed	CREDIT CARD	
LANCASTER, CA 9	3536	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account nu		
Street Address:		MASTERCAR	:	
Phone: 661-406-77	57		86336997 09/04	
City:State:Zip:		David y	Vinchbaugh	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. USPTO User # 29659				
DR. DAVID E. FLINCHBAUEH David S. Flinchbaugh 9-25-03				
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Least Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

00 FC: 04/27/2004 NGETACHE 00000001 5114412

01 FC:8021

120.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015409 FRAME: 0153

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional) N/A
Whereas, I, <u>Dr. David</u> E. FLINCHBAUGH of <u>4855 Big Os</u> referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	
No. <u>U.C. D.4-78, 6625</u> , dated <u>August 19, 2003</u> owner of said patent, and, Whereas, <u>Hook RESEARCH FOUND</u>	
ofAVENIDA CINCUENTENARIS, Ed	lificio La Celita, Suitei
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is PLANTA BAJA, SAN FRANCISCO,	COCO DEL MAR
City of PANAMA CITY , and State of REPUBLIC is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of), the receipt whereof is presents do sell, assign and transfer aid; the same to be held and enjoyed and assigns, to the full end of the term held by me had this assignment and
County of <u>OR PICE</u> SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>DAVID</u> <u>E</u> , <u>FLINCHBAUGH</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>Q</u> <u>S</u> of <u>SEPTEMBEE</u> , 20 <u>OS</u>	d Si Winchbaueth 1 User (Signature) 29659 Hay
Seal Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	(Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)			
	Docket Number (optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT				
	N/A			
Whereas, I, DR, DAVID E, FLINCKBAUGH of 4855 Big Oaks Lane, Orlando, Freeinafter				
vincional to an extent a did about 11 11 12 14 15 16 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17	C Laine, OPTENDO, Mereinafter			
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in				
"MAGNETIC BLADDER CYCLER"				
No. 5, 114, 412 , dated MRY 19, 1992	; and whereas, I am now the sole			
owner of said patent, and,				
Whereas, HOOK RESEARCH FOUNDATI	01/			
of AVENIDA CINCUENTENARIS, Edific	in La Caletta Cuitel			
	TO NO CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER			
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is				
•	' D-: MA			
PLANTA BAJA, SAN FRANCISCO, C	OCO DEL MAR			
D •	4 🙃			
City of PANAMA CITY, and State of REPUBLI	C of PANAMA			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$_10.4), the receipt whereof is			
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these				
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed				
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term				
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and				
sale not been made.				
Executed this 25th day of September	, 20 03			
at ORANGE COUNTY, ORLANDO, FLOR	IDA			
, ,				
	2			
(G_{ij})	I E Stlinehbrugh			
Jane	4 C. Silmenbrugo			
State of FLORIDA)	(Signature)			
County of <u>OR ANGE</u>) SS:				
Before me personally appeared said DAVAD E FUNCH TRUGHT				
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 25	day			
of <u>GEPTE, NOBE</u> , 20 <u>63</u>				
WALTRAUD RILEY	wels nava Rice			
EXPIRES, October 31, 2006	/			
Seal Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	(Notary Public)			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)			
Whereas, I, DR. David E. FLINCHBAUGH of \$855 BIG OKSLIN, ON Endo, FL, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in				
No. 5, 587, 244 , dated <u>December 24, 1996</u> ; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, HOOK RESEARCH FOUNDATION				
of AVENIPA CINCUENTENARIS, Edificio La Galita, Suite I				
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is PLANTA BAJA, SAN FRANCISCO, COCO DEL MAR				
City of				
David E, Hlinchbaugh (Signature)				
State of FLORIDA County of OR AINGE SS: Before me personally appeared said DAVID E. FLINCHBANGH and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 25 of CRATENIBER, 20 03	day			
	(Notary Public)			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 09/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 015409 FRAME: 0156